Features
■
■
■
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation PD 2001 mW
  Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 °C

Maximum Zener
Impedance ZZK
Type Number Type Code
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current IR
SOD-323
-
+
MMSZ52xxBS Series
Plastic-Encapsulate Zener Diodes
Vz Range: 2.4 to 39V  Power Dissipation: 200mW
2/4
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified, VF≤0.9V@IF=10mA)
Min Nom Max IZT Max Max IZK Max VR
(V) (V) (V) mA Ω Ω mA uA V
MMSZ5236BS F1 7.13 7.5 7.88 20 6 500 0.25 3 6
MMSZ5237BS F2 7.79 8.2 8.61 20 8 500 0.25 3 6.5
MMSZ5238BS F3 8.27 8.7 9.14 20 8 600 0.25 3 6.5
MMSZ5239BS F4 8.65 9.1 9.56 20 10 600 0.25 3 7
MMSZ5241BS H1 10.45 11.0 11.55 20 22 600 0.25 2 8.4
MMSZ5242BS H2 11.4 12.0 12.6 20 30 600 0.25 1 9.1
MMSZ5243BS H3 12.35 13.0 13.65 9.5 13 600 0.25 0.5 9.9
MMSZ5244BS H4 13.3 14.0 14.7 9 15 600 0.25 0.1 10
MMSZ5245BS H5 14.25 15.0 15.75 8.5 16 600 0.25 0.1 11
MMSZ5246BS J1 15.2 16.0 16.8 7.8 17 600 0.25 0.1 12
MMSZ5248BS J3 17.1 18.0 18.9 7 21 600 0.25 0.1 14
MMSZ5250BS J5 19 20.0 21 6.2 25 600 0.25 0.1 15
MMSZ5251BS K1 20.9 22.0 23.1 5.6 29 600 0.25 0.1 17
MMSZ5252BS K2 22.8 24.0 25.2 5.2 33 600 0.25 0.1 18
MMSZ5253BS K3 23.75 25.0 26.25 5 35 600 0.25 0.1 19
MMSZ5254BS K4 25.65 27.0 28.35 5 41 600 0.25 0.1 21
MMSZ5255BS K5 26.6 28.0 29.4 4.5 44 600 0.25 0.1 21
MMSZ5256BS M1 28.5 30.0 31.5 4.2 49 600 0.25 0.1 23
MMSZ5257BS M2 31.35 33.0 34.65 3.8 58 700 0.25 0.1 25
MMSZ5258BS M3 34.2 36.0 37.8 3.4 70 700 0.25 0.1 27
MMSZ5259BS M4 37.05 39.0 40.95 3.2 80 800 0.25 0.1 30
 Test CurrentZener Voltage
Range  VZ@IZT
Maximum Zener
Impedance ZZK
Type Number Type Code
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current IR
MMSZ5240BS F5 9.5 10 10.5 20 17 600 0.25 3 8.0
MMSZ52xxBS Series
Plastic-Encapsulate Zener Diodes
Vz Range: 2.4 to 39V  Power Dissipation: 200mW
Typical Characteristics Curves
3/4
Power Disspation vs Ambient Temperature Total Capacitance vs Nomina Zener Voltage
Symbol Min.(mm) Max.(mm)
A 1.000
A1 0.000 0.100
A2 0.800 0.900
b 0.250 0.350
c 0.080 0.150
D 1.200 1.400
E 1.600 1.800
E1 2.500 2.700
L 0.475REF
L1 0.250 0.400
θ  0º 8º
MMSZ52xxBS Series